Career Opportunity DONOR ENGAGEMENT MANAGER

The Laguna de Santa Rosa Foundation is now accepting applications for a full-time Development Team member!



Are you passionate about building lasting relationships and driving impactful change? We're excited to announce an opportunity for a dynamic **Donor Engagement Manager** to join our team! In this pivotal role, you'll work closely with our Executive Director and Development Program Manager to expand and nurture our donor base, ensuring the Foundation's mission and programs continue to thrive. You'll craft compelling fundraising strategies, lead engaging donor events, and spearhead initiatives to boost both financial support and public awareness. If you're a motivated individual with a knack for relationship-building and a desire to make a meaningful impact, we'd love to hear from you!

- Build and Grow Relationships: Cultivate and expand connections
 with current and potential donors, including corporate leaders and
 community members, to enhance engagement and support for our
 mission.
- **Strategic Donor Engagement:** Collaborate closely with staff to develop and implement strategies that elevate donor contributions, from research and meetings to preparing impactful materials.
- Lead Fundraising Events: Plan and manage all aspects of fundraising events, including coordinating with staff and volunteers, handling logistics, securing sponsors, and ensuring memorable experiences for all involved.
- Drive Communications and Impact: Oversee the creation of compelling communications and marketing materials, lead the Public Communications Team, and support the production of key documents like annual appeals and the Impact Report to inspire and inform our supporters.

The Laguna de Santa Rosa Foundation is a watershed-based 501(c)3 non-profit organization in Sonoma County. We work to restore and conserve the Laguna and its surrounding watershed, and to inspire appreciation of the vital wetland habitats and the plant and animal communities that rely on it.

For more information, scan the QR code or visit our website at: www.LagunaFoundation.org

Laguna de Santa Rosa Foundation | 900 Sanford Road, Santa Rosa, CA

